Bidder shall submit the detailed BOM of the OFC offered duly verified and certified by 

respective OEM. 

4. GST registration certificate of vendor should be provided from where goods will be 
supplied. 

5. Tender Document cost : Nil 

6. Estimated Cost : Rs. 1,91,97,561.60/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety One Lakh Ninety Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred Sixty One and Sixty Paisa only) (Incl. GST) 

7.         Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 3,84,000.00/- (Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four 
Thousand only) with Payment online through RTGS/internet banking as given below:  

Account Number: 401601010519491  
IFSC Code: UBIN0540161  
Bank & Branch Name: Union Bank of India, Chowringhee Road Branch  
Account Holder Name : RailTel Corporation of India Ltd.